-3-05		
Forin PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) <u>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)</u> 03 -	04-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
103	3486146	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Youn Jin Yi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
TOUT JIL TI		
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Z №	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 259-1 Simgok-dong	
Execution Date(s) 27 February 2008		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Nan	ne City: <u>Seo-ku, Incheon</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: R.O. Korea Zip:404-833	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Yes [/]	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new applicati	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
29/231,993	ers attached?	
Additional number		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one	
Name: John Thompson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged by clean card	
Street Address: 81 Pine Street		
	None required (government interest not affecting t	
City: Medfield	8. Payment Information	
-	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: MA Zip: 02052	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 508 359 7836	b. Deposit Account Number	
Phone Number: 508 359 7836	b. Deposit Account Number	
Phone Number: 508 359 7836	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
Phone Number: <u>508 359 7836</u> Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 83/83/2883 MJAMA1 88880858 29231993 28 February 2008	
Phone Number: <u>508 359 7836</u> Fax Number: Email Address: <u>writingproducts@yahoo.com</u>	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 83/03/2003 MJAMA1 83/03/2003 MJAMA1 83/03/2008 MJAMA1 83/03/2008 MJAMA1 83/03/2008 MJAMA1	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

i.

PATENT REEL: 020607 FRAME: 0445

ASSIGNMENT

Application Number: 29/231,993

Filing Date: 06/14/2005

Title of Invention: HAND HELD TRANSFER TAPE DISPENSER

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to SEJUL CORPORATION, 259-1 Simgok-dong, Seo-ku, Incheon, R.O. Korea 404-833, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvement of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvement, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which made be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of term for which said letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment not been made.

The undersigned warrants to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and has the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to supply all information and evidence relating thereto, and to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvement, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary.

A R CCD 1000

	Z 7 FEB 2000	
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2008
	Youn Jin Yi	
F KOREA TY OF SEOUL THE		



27 FEB 2008

day of On this , 2008 before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Youn Jin Li, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed said instrument as her free and voluntary act and for the use and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires:

INDEFINITELY

Notary Public

Andrew H.Choi Vice Consul

ļ

PATENT REEL: 020607 FRAME: 0446

RECORDED: 03/03/2008